

G.R. Case No. 1585 of 2024 (2750 of 23)

Order dated- 23/09/2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the charge sheeted accused persons are present.

Thereafter, on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused for speedy disposal of the instant case, the record is taken up for hearing on the ground of Charge, if any.

Heard both sides. Perused the C.S, C.D and the record, considered.

In my opinion there is ground to presume that the accused persons committed offences U/s. 498A of the I.P.C. which in my opinion this court is competent to try and be adequately punished by this Court.

Accordingly the Charge U/s. 498A of the I.P.C. is framed in writing, in prescribed form and the same is read over and explained to the accused persons in their communicable language, to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty by saying, "Amra Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 04/11/2024 for Evidence.

Accused persons be as before.

Prosecution to bring witnesses.

Dictated & Corrected

C.J. M.

Chief Judicial Magistrate.
Howrah