

**GR Case No. 2750 of 2023(CIS Reg. no. 1585/24)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-004137-2024

**Order dated: 08/04/25**

Today is fixed for evidence .

Complainant file hazira and a petition praying for necessary order of living better life of themselves.

Let it be kept with the record.

Both the accused persons are absent without taking any step till 12 : 40 P.M.

As such, Issue W/A against both the accused persons.

Fix 09.06.2025 for E/R of W/A.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)