

GR Case No.2750 of 2023 (CIS Reg. no. 1585 of 24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-004137-2024

Order dated: 16.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the two accused persons on CB, one accused person is present by filing hazira and another accused person is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

CSW 1 and CSW 2 are present but they are discharged with out examination and redirected to appear on the next date fixed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 04.12.2025 for evidence.

Inform witnesses.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)