

GR Case No.2750 of 2023 (CIS Reg. no. 1585 of 24)

CNR No. : WBHW04-004137-2024

Order dated: 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the two accused persons on CB, one accused person is present by filing hazira and another accused person is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

PW 1 Munmun Mondal is present and she is further examined in cross as PW1 and discharged .

CSW 2 Sambhunath Roy is also present and he is examined in chief and cross as PW2 and discharged.

Issue summons upon CSW 3 to 6 and 8.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

12.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 8.

BC II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)